TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM464958

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Bearings Company		03/09/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. H. Fenner & Co. Limited	
Street Address:	Ferriby Road	
Internal Address:	Hesslewood Country Office Park	
City:	Hessle, East Yorkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	HU13 0PW	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2892402	NATIONAL BEARINGS COMPANY
Registration Number:	2796780	NATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043321197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 375-0057

Email: rpetitgout@slk-law.com Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

101 South Tryon Street, Suite 2200 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JBMITTER: Jessica May	
SIGNATURE:	/s Jessica May/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM AssmtJHF NB#page1.tif source=TM AssmtJHF NB#page2.tif source=TM AssmtJHF NB#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006288 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

WHEREAS, National Bearings Company, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") with offices at 1596 Manheim Pike, Box 4726, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17604, is the owner of certain trademarks registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, such trademarks being more particularly described on **Exhibit A** attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (and collectively referred to herein as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, J. H. Fenner & Co. Limited, a private limited company of the United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee") with offices at Hesslewood Country Office Park, Ferriby Road, Hessle, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom HU13 0PW, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in the Marks and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Marks, along with any and all interests, claims and rights for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, false designations of origin, unfair competition, deceptive trade practices and/or dilution related to the Marks, use of confusingly similar marks or names by others and all other related causes of action and the right to sue therefor.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all documents, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee in any jurisdiction and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

[Signatures on Following Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006288 FRAME: 0422

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Trademarks and Accompanying Goodwill as of the and day of March, 2018.

ASSIGNOR: NATIONAL BEARINGS COMPANY By: Name: Before me, a notary public for the County of Lancaster, State of Pennsylvania, personally appeared <u>Jessica May</u>, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that (s) he is the President of National Bearings Company and that (s)he voluntarily executed the foregoing instrument on its behalf for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated. Witness my hand and official seal this the 2 day of March, 2018. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA **Notary Public** My Commission Expires: NOTARIAL SEAL Elizabeth DeWalt, Notary Public 9-13-2020 City of Lancaster, Lancaster County [STAMP-SEAL] My Commission Expires Feb. 12, 2020 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES J. H. FENNER & CO. LIMITED By: Name: Title: Before me, a notary public for the County of I ancaster, State of Pennsylvania,

personally appeared steet of J. H. Fenner & Co. Limited and that (s)he voluntarily executed the foregoing instrument on its behalf for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated.

Witness my hand and official seal this the 9 day of March, 2018.

My Commission Expires: 2 - 14 - 2021

[STAMP-SEAL]
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
Leslie J. Flory, Notary Public
Penn Twp., Lancaster County
My Commission Expires Feb. 14, 2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006288 FRAME: 0423

#647198

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

Trademark:	NATIONAL:
Owner:	National Bearings Company
Country of Registration	United States
Registration No.:	2892402
Registration Date:	October 12, 2004
International Classification/Goods	IC 007; Ball bearings for use in machinery.

Trademark:	NATIONAL
Owner:	National Bearings Company
Country of Registration	United States
Registration No.:	2796780
Registration Date:	December 23, 2003
International Classification/Goods	IC 007; Ball bearings for use in machinery.

Trademark:	NATIONAL BEARINGS
Owner:	National Bearings Company
Country of Registration	Canada
Registration No.:	TMA611940
Registration Date:	December 23, 2003
Goods (No International Classification in Canada)	Bearings, namely, ball, roller, automotive bearings, wheel bearings, needle bearings, seal bearings, greaseable bearings and bearing components.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006288 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 03/09/2018